1989 No. 1028 (C.26)

MUSEUMS AND GALLERIES

The National Maritime Museum Act 1989 (Commencement) Order 1989

Made - - - 19th June 1989

The Lord President of the Council, in exercise of his powers under section 3(3) of the National Maritime Museum Act 1989(a), hereby makes the following Order:

- 1. This Order may be cited as the National Maritime Museum Act 1989 (Commencement) Order 1989.
 - 2. The National Maritime Museum Act 1989 shall come into force on 7th July 1989.

19th June 1989

John Wakeham Lord President of the Council

EXPLANATORY NOTE

(This note is not part of the Order)

This Order brings into force on 7th July 1989 all the provisions of the National Maritime Museum Act 1989.

50p net ISBN 0 11 097028 4